MARTIN

STATE OF MINNESOTA

MUNICIPAL BOARD Suite 165 Metro'Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 October .8, 1976

Mr. Stanley G. Berg Clerk-Treasurer City Hall 885 Prentice Granite Falls, Minnesota 56241

> Re: Docket Number A-2886 Ordinance Number 76-2 Granite Falls - Galow Annexation

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Board acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation if final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Board.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

C.Dr.O

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Tolucia d. of

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Executive Secretary

PDL/eas

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

30022

CLERK'S CERTEFICATE

I, Stanley Borg, the dely oppointed, qualified, and acting City Clark of the City of Granito Fallo, State of Misnacota, and the heaper of the records thereof, including the journal of proceedings of the City Council, do hereby corrify that the attached copy of Ordinance 076-2 anticlod "An Ordinance Concerning Amoudlion" has been empered by me and found true and correct. This Urdimance 076-2 received its second reading on March 1, 1976, and, so required by low, vac publiched in the Greatic Vello Tribuno, the official City Neveroper on North &, 1976.

I further certify that this Ordinance 976-2 as approved by the City Council at the regular meeting held on March 1, 1976, is on file and on record in my office.

IN WINESS WEREOF, I have becomes our my hand and affined the offietal acal of acid city this <u>15-62</u> day of March, 1976. <u><u>Harle</u> <u>Bar</u> Biomley Barg, City Clash</u>

(SEAL)

ORDINANCE - 76-2

AN ORDINANCE CONCERNING ANNEXATION

THE CITY OF GRANITE FALLS DO ORDAIN AS FOLLONS:

That DuWayne W. Galow and Karen Galow, the sole owners of property described in this Ordinance, have petitioned the City of Granite Falls for annexation of the described property to the City of Granite Falls.

That the described land is unplatted, does not exceed 200 acres, that more than 60 days have passed since filing of the petition of annexation, and that no objections have been received.

The City Council of the City of Granite Falls having determined that the annexation will be to the best interest of the municipality and of the territory affected, the following described land situated in the County of Chippewa, State of Minnesota, is declared annexed to the City of Granite Falls:

> A tract of land beginning at the South Quarter Corner of Section Twenty-Seven (27), Township One Hundred Sixteen (116), Range Thirty-Nine (39); thence North Five Hundred Sixty-Five (565) Reet; thence East Six Hundred Minety-Four (694) Feet; thence South Five Hundred Sixty-Five (565) Feet; thence West Six Hundred Minety-Four (694) Feet to the place of beginning, said beginning also known as the Southwest Corner of the South Half of the Southeast Quarter (Sh of SEN), said tract containing Nine (9) acres, more or less.

Adopted by the City Council this 1st day of March, 1976.

Attest:

Barbara Carlson, Mayor

Stanley G. Berg, City Clerk

300 22 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED UCT 19 1976 Jour Andrew State Secretary of State